

05 December 2023 09:00:00 CET PRESS RELEASE

## Kambi Group plc initiates share repurchase programme

The Board of Kambi Group plc has decided to exercise the buyback mandate which was received at the Extraordinary General Meeting on 19 June 2023. The buyback programme will run until 21 May 2024, up to a total of €2.8 million.

The Board of Directors of Kambi has, empowered by a mandate received at the Extraordinary General Meeting (EGM) on 19 June 2023, decided to initiate a share buyback programme. The objective of the buyback is to achieve added value for Kambi's shareholders and to give the Board increased flexibility with Kambi's capital structure.

Kambi has entered into an agreement with Carnegie Investment Bank AB (Carnegie) to conduct the share repurchases on its behalf. The acquisition of shares shall take place on one or several occasions on Nasdag First North Growth market in Stockholm and Carnegie will make its trading decisions in relation to Kambi's shares independently of and without influence by Kambi and in accordance with the Maltese Companies Act and other applicable rules.

Share repurchases are to be made at a price per share within a defined range. Share repurchases are to be made at a price per share within the recorded interval at any given time, i.e. the interval between the highest buying price and the lowest selling price. Total share repurchases under the programme may not exceed €2.8 million. Payments for the shares are to be made in cash.

According to the EGM resolution, the maximum number of shares that may be acquired during this mandate is 3,127,830 which was equivalent to 10% of total share in the Company at that time. Acquisitions can be made as of today, 5 December.

At the time of this announcement, the total number of issued shares in Kambi Group is 31,278,297. Kambi currently holds 657,992 of its own shares from prior repurchase programmes. Information on completed buybacks will also be available on the company's website, www.kambi.com.

## For further information, please contact:

Mia Nordlander **SVP Investor Relations** Mia.Nordlander@kambi.com

Mobile: +44 (0) 7850 910 933 Office: +44 203 318 6279

Chris Stutzman **Investor Relations Analyst** Chris.Stutzman@kambi.com Office: +1 302 603 5137

## **About Kambi**

Kambi is a provider of premium sports betting services to licensed B2C gaming operators. Our services encompass a broad offering from front-end user interface through to odds compiling, customer intelligence and risk management, built on an in-house developed software platform. Kambi's 40-plus customers include ATG, Bally's Corporation, Corredor Empresarial, Kindred Group, Leo Vegas, Rush Street Interactive and Svenska Spel. Kambi employs more than 1,000 staff across offices in Malta (headquarters), Australia, Denmark, Philippines, Romania, Sweden, the UK and the United States.

Kambi utilises a best of breed security approach and is ISO 27001 and eCOGRA certified. Kambi Group plc is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market under the symbol "KAMBI".

The Company's Certified Advisor is Redeye AB.

This information is information that Kambi Group plc is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU Market Abuse Regulation. The information was submitted for publication, through the agency of the contact persons set out above, at 2023-12-05 09:00 CET.

## **Attachments**

Kambi Group plc initiates share repurchase programme